2
© 2002-2009, AFL Telecommunications, all rights reserved.   Revision 2.7,  8.6.09
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
LG-350-AC Drop Access
Sealed Fiber Optic Splice Closure
Ordering Information
Description Model # Part #
Dome Closure, 144 single fusion capable (with additional trays), 5
cable entry kits for sealing and retention (2-single port for express
and 3-quad port for drop), ground terminal, (1) LL-4808L splice tray.
No cable grounding or hanger brackets are included.
LG-350-AC FC000412
Single Fusion Splice Tray - Stores up to 36 single fused fibers
(maximum of 4 trays in LG-350-AC)
LL-4808L FA000021
Mass Fusion Splice Tray - Stores up to 144 mass fused fibers
(maximum of 3 trays in LG-350-AC)
LL-4808R FA000020
Cable Grounding Kit - For LG-150/250/350 CGH-1 FC000003
5 Cable Grounding Kits - For LG-150/250/350 CGH-5 FC000040
O-Ring Replacement Kit for the LG-350 O-Ring LG-300 FC000015
Universal Aerial Offset Strand Hanger kit - For LG-150/250/350 Universal Hanger FC000006
Extended Offset Strand Hanger Kit - For LG-150/250/350 Extended Offset Hanger FC000208
Pole or Wall Mount Bracket - For LG-150/250/350 Pole/Wall Mount Brkt FC00592
Single Cable Branch Grommet Kit Branch Grommet Kit FC000628
Pole or Wall MT Bracket for use with LG150/250/350 PWK FC000592
OPGW Cable Bracket Kit OPGW Bracket FC000683
* Unit available for Mass/Ribbon utilization. Consult customer service for details.
Specifications
Parameter Value
Splice Capacity (Max.) – single, mass 144,  432